CENTURY MILE - August 9, 2025 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,

120 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over In 2025 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $6,000 (Races For Lesser
Claiming At Century Mile/Downs For $3,500 (AB $4,500) Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Alberta Bred Claiming Price $8,000.
(NW2 L X) Claiming Price: $6,000
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Apprehend - 1:39.83 - July 12, 2025)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $12,000

Includes: $300 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $11,940 (US$8,679) 1st $7,200 (US$5,234) , 2nd $2,400 (US$1,745) , 3rd $1,200 (US$872) , 4th $600 (US$436) ,

Weather: Clear, 22° C Track: Good
Off at: 5:17 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

25Jul25 3cT™?
25Jul25 3CTM™®
26Jul25 ‘cTm?
25Jul25 “CTM?
26Jul25 'CTM®
26Jul25 'cT™®
25Jul25 “cTM®

3

O NN O BB

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Flirtation Card (Gonzalez, Enrique)
Smokin Joy (Bryan, Desmond)
Everything to Gain (Foster, Tevin)
Oops (GB) (Hughes, Rasheed)
Violent Violet (Carter, Kyle)
Ubbadeets (Chase, Kemar)
Herethereverywhere (Asencio, Jose)

Fractional Times: 24.09 49.08 1:14.99 1:41.18

Split Times:

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner:

(24:99) (25:91) (26:19)

Breeder: Don Alberto Corporation
Owner: Salt River Holdings, Inc. and Viking Stables
Trainer: Petrowski, Joan

Claiming Prices:

(4:84)

5th $240 (US$174) , 6th $150 (US$109) , 7th $150 (US$109)

Wgt MIE PP

123 f
123 --
123 L
123 Lb
123 Lf
125 --
123 L2

Final Time: 1:46.02

G ~NNOOD»PFP W

Start

W oo NBANRE

1/4
33112

61/2

11/2

Violet: $6,000; 7 - Ubbadeets: $8,000; 5 - Herethereverywhere: $6,000;

Total WPS Pool: $21,374

Pgm Horse

3 Flirtation Card
1  Smokin Joy
4 Everything to Gain

1/2
21/2
31 1/2
4Head

51

11 1/2

3/4
1Head
41/2

51/2
3Head

2Head

Str

21 1/2
31/2

4Head

7

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
15 1/2 6.75
254 1375
33 1.45%
4t 1.70
512 1/2 6.55
644 5225
7 17.60

Flirtation Card, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Mastery out of Salten Sapity, by Congrats. Foaled Apr 06, 2021 in Kentucky.

3 - Flirtation Card: $6,000; 1 - Smokin Joy: $8,000; 4 - Everything to Gain: $6,000; 6 - Oops (GB): $6,000; 2 - Violent

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
15.50 9.30 5.50  $2.00 Daily Double 2-3 19.20 735
15.90 6.20  $2.00 Exacta 31 290.50 13,267
2.60  $1.00 Superfecta 3-1-4-6 741.70 5,233
$0.60 Trifecta 3-1-4 221.49 10,087
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
3 Flirtation Card 1 212 2tz qHead 45 15112
1 Smokin Joy 2 glvz g2 gNeck 55 2512
4 Everything to Gain 4 4° 4302 glua o612 51034
6 Oops (GB) 7 62 53172 53/4 57 41334
2 Violent Violet 6 56 g1z ghead 47 5143/4
7 Ubbadeets 5 2912 46172 46 /4 615 627 14
5  Herethereverywhere 3 142 1t12 oftead 77 74112

Comments

vied,stalked,kickedawy
trckd3w,no match
settled5w,late rally
traild,bidinside,tired
5-6w,bid1/4p,gaveway
offered little
vied,showedwaytired

Trainers: 3 - Petrowski, Joan; 1 - Petrowski, Joan; 4 - Rumsey, Cory; 6 - O'Hagan, Colleen; 2 - Zielke, Madison; 7 - Smith, Darcy; 5 - Frey, Carson

Owners:

Farms Ltd; 7 - Jug Handle Ranch; 5 - Tornado Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

3 - Salt River Holdings, Inc. and Viking Stables; 1 -Janet Hawkes; 4 - Braun, Gerald and Braun, Lynette; 6 -Colleen O'Hagan; 2 - Greystone

FLIRTATION CARD vied inside entering the opening turn, stalked the pace through the backstretch, inherited the lead in the final turn, and kicked away
when asked. SMOKIN JOY tracked three wide, chased into the final turn, but was no match for the winner. EVERYTHING TO GAIN settled five wide in the
backstretch, and rallied belatedly. OOPS (GB) trailed the field, took closer order inside nearing the quarter pole and tired in the stretch. VIOLENT VIOLET
was five to six wide through the backstretch, quicken into the final turn, and gave way. UBBADEETS offered little. HERETHEREVERYWHERE vied outside
for the lead, showed the way and tired early.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CTM&CY=CAN&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CTM&CY=CAN&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

