CENTURY MILE - August 9, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over In 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$6,000 (Races For Lesser Claiming At Century Mile/Downs For \$3,500 (AB \$4,500) Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Alberta Bred Claiming Price \$8,000.

(NW2 L X) Claiming Price: \$6,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Apprehend - 1:39.83 - July 12, 2025)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$12,000

Includes: \$300 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$11,940 (US\$8,679) 1st \$7,200 (US\$5,234), 2nd \$2,400 (US\$1,745), 3rd \$1,200 (US\$872), 4th \$600 (US\$436),

5th \$240 (US\$174), 6th \$150 (US\$109), 7th \$150 (US\$109)

Weather: Clear, 22° C Track: Good

Off at: 5:17 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Jul25 3CTM4	3	Flirtation Card (Gonzalez, Enrique)	123 f	3	1	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ⁵	1 ^{5 1/2}	6.75	vied,stalked,kickedawy
25Jul25 3CTM5	1	Smokin Joy (Bryan, Desmond)	123	1	2	3 ³ 1/2	3 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{1/2}	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ⁵ 1/4	13.75	trckd3w,no match
26Jul25 ¹ CTM ⁴	4	Everything to Gain (Foster, Tevin)	123 L	4	4	4 ¹	4 ^{Head}	6 ⁵	3 ^{1/2}	3 ³	1.45*	settled5w,late rally
25Jul25 ⁴ CTM ²	6	Oops (GB) (Hughes, Rasheed)	123 Lb	6	7	6 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	5 ⁸	4 ¹	1.70	traild,bidinside,tired
26Jul25 ⁷ CTM ⁵	2	Violent Violet (Carter, Kyle)	123 L f	2	6	5 ³	6 ²	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5 ¹² 1/2	6.55	5-6w,bid1/4p,gaveway
26Jul25 ¹ CTM ⁵	7	Ubbadeets (Chase, Kemar)	125	7	5	7	7	7	6 ²	6 ^{14 1/4}	52.25	offered little
25Jul25 ⁴ CTM ⁶	5	Herethereverywhere (Asencio, Jose)	123 L2	5	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	7	7	17.60	vied,showedway,tired

Fractional Times: 24.09 49.08 1:14.99 1:41.18 Final Time: 1:46.02

Split Times: (24:99) (25:91) (26:19) (4:84)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Flirtation Card, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Mastery out of Salten Sapity, by Congrats. Foaled Apr 06, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Don Alberto Corporation

Owner: Salt River Holdings, Inc. and Viking Stables

Trainer: Petrowski, Joan

Claiming Prices: 3 - Flirtation Card: \$6,000; 1 - Smokin Joy: \$8,000; 4 - Everything to Gain: \$6,000; 6 - Oops (GB): \$6,000; 2 - Violent

Violet: \$6,000; 7 - Ubbadeets: \$8,000; 5 - Herethereverywhere: \$6,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$21,374

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Flirtation Card	15.50	9.30	5.50	\$2.00 Daily Double	2-3	19.20	735
1	Smokin Joy		15.90	6.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-1	290.50	13,267
4	Everything to Gain			2.60	\$1.00 Superfecta	3-1-4-6	741.70	5,233
					\$0.60 Trifecta	3-1-4	221.49	10.087

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Flirtation Card	1	2 ^{1/2}	21 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 ⁵	1 ^{5 1/2}
1	Smokin Joy	2	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	4 ^{Neck}	2 ⁵	2 ^{5 1/2}
4	Everything to Gain	4	4 ⁵	4 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{1 1/4}	3 ^{6 1/2}	3 ^{10 3/4}
6	Oops (GB)	7	6 ⁹	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{3/4}	5 ⁷	4 ^{13 3/4}
2	Violent Violet	6	5 ⁶	6 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ⁷	5 ^{14 3/4}
7	Ubbadeets	5	79 1/2	76 1/2	7 ⁶ 1/4	6 ¹⁵	6 ²⁷ 1/4
5	Herethereverywhere	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	7 ¹⁷	7 ^{41 1/2}

Trainers: 3 - Petrowski, Joan; 1 - Petrowski, Joan; 4 - Rumsey, Cory; 6 - O'Hagan, Colleen; 2 - Zielke, Madison; 7 - Smith, Darcy; 5 - Frey, Carson

Owners: 3 - Salt River Holdings, Inc. and Viking Stables; 1 - Janet Hawkes; 4 - Braun, Gerald and Braun, Lynette; 6 - Colleen O'Hagan; 2 - Greystone Farms Ltd; 7 - Jug Handle Ranch; 5 - Tornado Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FLIRTATION CARD vied inside entering the opening turn, stalked the pace through the backstretch, inherited the lead in the final turn, and kicked away when asked. SMOKIN JOY tracked three wide, chased into the final turn, but was no match for the winner. EVERYTHING TO GAIN settled five wide in the backstretch, and rallied belatedly. OOPS (GB) trailed the field, took closer order inside nearing the quarter pole and tired in the stretch. VIOLENT VIOLET was five to six wide through the backstretch, quicken into the final turn, and gave way. UBBADEETS offered little. HERETHEREVERYWHERE vied outside for the lead, showed the way and tired early.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

ideo Race Repla